GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-950
ANSWERED ON- 09/02/2023

INVOLVEMENT OF YOUTHS IN POLICY MAKING
950. SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

@) whether Government has any existing programmes in different Ministries whereby the youths can contribute directly to policy making, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether Government seeks to create similar initiatives across other Ministries, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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